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A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 44,237,342.86 44,429,248.86 9,764,757.55 19,947,106.80 0.00 0.00 29,711,864.35 8,588,232.26 19,126,376.72 0.00 0.00 27,714,608.98 14,717,384.51 0.00 1,997,255.37191,906.00

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 526,580.30 0.00(62,400.00)588,980.30 86,858.44 0.00 434,321.865,400.0086,858.44 0.00 0.0092,258.445,400.00 92,258.440.00 0.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5,400.00 0.00526,580.30 434,321.865,400.0086,858.44 0.00 92,258.4492,258.44(62,400.00)588,980.305020101000 0.000.00 0.000.00 86,858.44

Traveling Expenses - Local 5,400.00 0.000.005020101000 0.000.000.005,400.00 86,858.44 434,321.8686,858.44(62,400.00) 526,580.30 92,258.44 0.00588,980.30 92,258.44

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,700,817.96 0.00129,315.901,571,502.06 147,175.00 0.00 1,325,770.44215,625.52156,422.00 0.00 12,247.00362,800.52218,625.52 375,047.520.00 0.00

Training Expenses 218,625.52 0.001,612,817.96 1,250,017.44215,625.52144,175.00 0.00 362,800.52362,800.52129,315.901,483,502.065020201000 0.000.00 0.000.00 147,175.00

Training Expenses 215,625.52 0.000.005020201002 0.000.000.00218,625.52 144,175.00 1,250,017.44147,175.00129,315.90 1,612,817.96 362,800.52 0.001,483,502.06 362,800.52

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 0.00 0.0088,000.00 75,753.000.0012,247.00 0.00 0.0012,247.000.0088,000.005020202000 0.000.00 12,247.000.00 0.00

Scholarship Grants/Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020202000 12,247.000.000.000.00 12,247.00 75,753.000.000.00 88,000.00 12,247.00 0.0088,000.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 6,291,752.42 0.00(219,475.64)6,511,228.06 1,029,180.50 0.00 4,578,753.23487,309.84960,497.08 0.00 196,508.851,516,490.34752,502.11 1,712,999.190.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 243,473.87 0.002,080,201.30 1,425,198.33170,108.62411,529.10 0.00 517,802.32655,002.97(136,470.30)2,216,671.605020301000 0.000.00 137,200.650.00 347,693.70

Office Supplies Expenses 170,108.62 0.000.005020301002 137,200.650.000.00243,473.87 411,529.10 1,425,198.33347,693.70(136,470.30) 2,080,201.30 655,002.97 0.002,216,671.60 517,802.32

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.00687.76 687.760.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00687.765020307000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020307000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 687.760.000.00 687.76 0.00 0.00687.76 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.00178,395.08 159,922.080.0018,473.00 0.00 18,473.0018,473.00(61,225.29)239,620.375020308000 0.000.00 0.000.00 18,473.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020308000 0.000.000.000.00 18,473.00 159,922.0818,473.00(61,225.29) 178,395.08 18,473.00 0.00239,620.37 18,473.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 166,855.46 0.00837,954.83 377,114.50166,855.46293,984.87 0.00 460,840.33460,840.33(37,068.07)875,022.905020309000 0.000.00 0.000.00 293,984.87

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 166,855.46 0.000.005020309000 0.000.000.00166,855.46 293,984.87 377,114.50293,984.87(37,068.07) 837,954.83 460,840.33 0.00875,022.90 460,840.33

Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5,000.00 0.00358,060.00 303,050.005,389.6050,010.00 0.00 39,593.1055,010.00(3,710.00)361,770.005020310000 0.000.00 15,416.900.00 34,203.50

Agricultural and Marine Supplies Expenses 5,389.60 0.000.005020310000 15,416.900.000.005,000.00 50,010.00 303,050.0034,203.50(3,710.00) 358,060.00 55,010.00 0.00361,770.00 39,593.10

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 0.00 0.001,195,830.01 1,195,830.010.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,195,830.015020311000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 0.00 0.000.005020311001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 1,195,830.010.000.00 1,195,830.01 0.00 0.001,195,830.01 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 9,730.78 0.00162,390.00 142,859.222,300.009,800.00 0.00 19,530.7819,530.780.00162,390.005020321000 0.000.00 0.000.00 17,230.78

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321002 0.000.000.007,430.78 9,800.00 62,159.2217,230.780.00 79,390.00 17,230.78 0.0079,390.00 17,230.78
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Information and Communications Technology Equipment 2,300.00 0.000.005020321003 0.000.000.002,300.00 0.00 44,200.000.000.00 46,500.00 2,300.00 0.0046,500.00 2,300.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321013 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 9,000.000.000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.009,000.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005020321099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 27,500.000.000.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.0027,500.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 135,826.00 0.00146,426.80 7,800.800.002,800.00 0.00 138,626.00138,626.00(3,819.64)150,246.445020322000 0.000.00 0.000.00 138,626.00

Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005020322001 0.000.000.000.00 2,800.00 7,800.802,800.000.00 10,600.80 2,800.00 0.0010,600.80 2,800.00

Books 0.00 0.000.005020322002 0.000.000.00135,826.00 0.00 0.00135,826.00(3,819.64) 135,826.00 135,826.00 0.00139,645.64 135,826.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 191,616.00 0.001,331,806.64 966,290.53142,656.16173,900.11 0.00 321,624.81365,516.1122,817.661,308,988.985020399000 0.000.00 43,891.300.00 178,968.65

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 142,656.16 0.000.005020399000 43,891.300.000.00191,616.00 173,900.11 966,290.53178,968.6522,817.66 1,331,806.64 365,516.11 0.001,308,988.98 321,624.81

Utility Expenses 5020400000 2,515,307.60 0.00127,356.252,387,951.35 705,992.45 0.00 1,126,502.40673,572.55715,232.65 0.00 9,240.201,379,565.00673,572.55 1,388,805.200.00 0.00

Water Expenses 154,993.96 0.00656,603.71 90,151.59154,993.96411,458.16 0.00 557,211.92566,452.12149,545.55507,058.165020401000 0.000.00 9,240.200.00 402,217.96

Water Expenses 154,993.96 0.000.005020401000 9,240.200.000.00154,993.96 411,458.16 90,151.59402,217.96149,545.55 656,603.71 566,452.12 0.00507,058.16 557,211.92

Electricity Expenses 518,578.59 0.001,858,703.89 1,036,350.81518,578.59303,774.49 0.00 822,353.08822,353.08(22,189.30)1,880,893.195020402000 0.000.00 0.000.00 303,774.49

Electricity Expenses 518,578.59 0.000.005020402000 0.000.000.00518,578.59 303,774.49 1,036,350.81303,774.49(22,189.30) 1,858,703.89 822,353.08 0.001,880,893.19 822,353.08

Communication Expenses 5020500000 1,879,411.74 0.00(636,244.09)2,515,655.83 1,007,844.66 0.00 496,945.53361,345.151,006,882.76 0.00 13,276.401,369,189.81375,583.45 1,382,466.210.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.005020501000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Postage and Courier Services 0.00 0.000.005020501000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Telephone Expenses 17,647.50 0.00177,527.50 93,780.0017,647.5066,100.00 0.00 83,747.5083,747.5019,347.50158,180.005020502000 0.000.00 0.000.00 66,100.00

Mobile 13,900.00 0.000.005020502001 0.000.000.0013,900.00 66,100.00 93,780.0066,100.0015,600.00 173,780.00 80,000.00 0.00158,180.00 80,000.00

Landline 3,747.50 0.000.005020502002 0.000.000.003,747.50 0.00 0.000.003,747.50 3,747.50 3,747.50 0.000.00 3,747.50

Internet Subscription Expenses 357,635.95 0.001,701,584.24 403,165.53343,397.65940,782.76 0.00 1,285,142.311,298,418.71(655,891.59)2,357,475.835020503000 0.000.00 13,276.400.00 941,744.66

Internet Subscription Expenses 343,397.65 0.000.005020503000 13,276.400.000.00357,635.95 940,782.76 403,165.53941,744.66(655,891.59) 1,701,584.24 1,298,418.71 0.002,357,475.83 1,285,142.31

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 300.00 0.00300.00 0.00300.000.00 0.00 300.00300.00300.000.005020504000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 300.00 0.000.005020504000 0.000.000.00300.00 0.00 0.000.00300.00 300.00 300.00 0.000.00 300.00

Professional Services 5021100000 19,209,715.60 0.00287,241.4218,922,474.18 10,081,428.67 0.00 3,974,947.454,319,414.1110,581,858.90 0.00 833,925.3714,400,842.784,652,909.25 15,234,768.150.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 4,652,909.25 0.0019,209,715.60 3,974,947.454,319,414.1110,581,858.90 0.00 14,400,842.7815,234,768.15287,241.4218,922,474.185021199000 0.000.00 833,925.370.00 10,081,428.67

Other Professional Services 4,319,414.11 0.000.005021199000 833,925.370.000.004,652,909.25 10,581,858.90 3,974,947.4510,081,428.67287,241.42 19,209,715.60 15,234,768.15 0.0018,922,474.18 14,400,842.78

General Services 5021200000 2,426,480.15 0.00640.002,425,840.15 716,677.20 0.00 373,960.001,335,842.95716,677.20 0.00 0.002,052,520.151,335,842.95 2,052,520.150.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 542,982.95 0.001,030,322.95 198,900.00542,982.95288,440.00 0.00 831,422.95831,422.95(42,220.00)1,072,542.955021202000 0.000.00 0.000.00 288,440.00

Janitorial Services 542,982.95 0.000.005021202000 0.000.000.00542,982.95 288,440.00 198,900.00288,440.00(42,220.00) 1,030,322.95 831,422.95 0.001,072,542.95 831,422.95

Security Services 792,860.00 0.001,396,157.20 175,060.00792,860.00428,237.20 0.00 1,221,097.201,221,097.2042,860.001,353,297.205021203000 0.000.00 0.000.00 428,237.20
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Security Services 792,860.00 0.000.005021203000 0.000.000.00792,860.00 428,237.20 175,060.00428,237.2042,860.00 1,396,157.20 1,221,097.20 0.001,353,297.20 1,221,097.20

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 4,391,151.13 0.001,448,176.202,942,974.93 2,326,645.85 0.00 1,003,711.94273,166.772,626,620.82 0.00 787,626.572,599,812.62760,818.37 3,387,439.190.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Land Improvements 0.00 0.0012.00 12.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012.005021302000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Land Improvements 0.00 0.000.005021302099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 12.000.000.00 12.00 0.00 0.0012.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 683,556.98 0.004,026,306.06 869,133.26197,802.382,473,615.82 0.00 2,371,443.233,157,172.801,465,504.382,560,801.685021304000 0.000.00 785,729.570.00 2,173,640.85

Buildings 0.00 0.000.005021304001 16,180.000.000.000.00 1,203,308.50 763,010.451,187,128.50230,819.99 1,966,318.95 1,203,308.50 0.001,735,498.96 1,187,128.50

School Buildings 197,802.38 0.000.005021304002 769,329.570.000.00683,556.98 894,698.13 96,068.08611,123.16913,641.88 1,674,323.19 1,578,255.11 0.00760,681.31 808,925.54

Other Structures 0.00 0.000.005021304099 220.000.000.000.00 375,609.19 10,054.73375,389.19321,042.51 385,663.92 375,609.19 0.0064,621.41 375,389.19

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.00183,386.82 96,786.820.0086,600.00 0.00 86,600.0086,600.00(62,453.18)245,840.005021305000 0.000.00 0.000.00 86,600.00

Machinery 0.00 0.000.005021305001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305002 0.000.000.000.00 800.00 22,546.82800.00(62,453.18) 23,346.82 800.00 0.0085,800.00 800.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305003 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305004 0.000.000.000.00 85,800.00 14,200.0085,800.000.00 100,000.00 85,800.00 0.00100,000.00 85,800.00

Communication Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305007 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Construction and Heavy Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305008 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 40.000.000.00 40.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005021305099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 60,000.000.000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 77,261.39 0.00181,275.00 37,608.6175,364.3966,405.00 0.00 141,769.39143,666.3945,125.00136,150.005021306000 0.000.00 1,897.000.00 66,405.00

Motor Vehicles 75,364.39 0.000.005021306001 1,897.000.000.0077,261.39 66,405.00 37,608.6166,405.0045,125.00 181,275.00 143,666.39 0.00136,150.00 141,769.39

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.005021307000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance -  Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005021307000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 0.00 0.00171.25 171.250.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00171.255021322000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 0.00 0.000.005021322001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 171.250.000.00 171.25 0.00 0.00171.25 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 136,505.73 0.00(2,995.00)139,500.73 16,500.00 0.00 114,555.73450.0021,500.00 0.00 5,000.0016,950.00450.00 21,950.000.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 450.00 0.00136,505.00 114,555.00450.0021,500.00 0.00 16,950.0021,950.00(2,995.00)139,500.005021501000 0.000.00 5,000.000.00 16,500.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 450.00 0.000.005021501001 5,000.000.000.00450.00 21,500.00 114,555.0016,500.00(2,995.00) 136,505.00 21,950.00 0.00139,500.00 16,950.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.005021502000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 0.00 0.000.005021502000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 0.00 0.000.73 0.730.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.735021503000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 0.00 0.000.005021503000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.730.000.00 0.73 0.00 0.000.73 0.00

Labor and Wages 5021600000 429,898.22 0.009,898.22420,000.00 341,101.22 0.00 0.0088,797.00341,101.22 0.00 0.00429,898.2288,797.00 429,898.220.00 0.00
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Labor and Wages 88,797.00 0.00429,898.22 0.0088,797.00341,101.22 0.00 429,898.22429,898.229,898.22420,000.005021601000 0.000.00 0.000.00 341,101.22

Labor and Wages 88,797.00 0.000.005021601000 0.000.000.0088,797.00 341,101.22 0.00341,101.229,898.22 429,898.22 429,898.22 0.00420,000.00 429,898.22

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 4,921,628.01 0.00(889,607.26)5,811,235.27 2,666,972.73 0.00 1,287,915.93827,308.372,733,455.73 0.00 139,430.983,494,281.10900,256.35 3,633,712.080.00 0.00

Advertising Expenses 45,300.00 0.00143,563.00 96,013.0045,300.002,250.00 0.00 47,550.0047,550.0035,300.00108,263.005029901000 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,250.00

Advertising Expenses 45,300.00 0.000.005029901000 0.000.000.0045,300.00 2,250.00 96,013.002,250.0035,300.00 143,563.00 47,550.00 0.00108,263.00 47,550.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 15,000.00 0.0020,000.00 5,000.0015,000.000.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.000.0020,000.005029902000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 15,000.00 0.000.005029902000 0.000.000.0015,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.0020,000.00 15,000.00

Representation Expenses 179,040.75 0.00803,202.78 426,820.23172,680.55197,341.80 0.00 331,379.35376,382.55(27,368.56)830,571.345029903000 0.000.00 45,003.200.00 158,698.80

Representation Expenses 172,680.55 0.000.005029903000 45,003.200.000.00179,040.75 197,341.80 426,820.23158,698.80(27,368.56) 803,202.78 376,382.55 0.00830,571.34 331,379.35

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 0.00 0.0050,000.00 50,000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,000.005029904000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 0.00 0.000.005029904000 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 50,000.000.000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.005029905000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rents - Building and Structures 0.00 0.000.005029905001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rents - Land 0.00 0.000.005029905002 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 0.00 0.000.005029905003 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 0.00 0.000.005029905004 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 0.00 0.00160,973.18 38,520.000.00122,453.18 0.00 122,453.18122,453.18122,453.1838,520.005029906000 0.000.00 0.000.00 122,453.18

Membership Dues and Contributions to Organizations 0.00 0.000.005029906000 0.000.000.000.00 122,453.18 38,520.00122,453.18122,453.18 160,973.18 122,453.18 0.0038,520.00 122,453.18

Subscription Expenses 14,760.00 0.0043,560.00 28,800.002,220.000.00 0.00 2,220.0014,760.0014,760.0028,800.005029907000 0.000.00 12,540.000.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 2,220.00 0.000.005029907099 12,540.000.000.0014,760.00 0.00 28,800.000.0014,760.00 43,560.00 14,760.00 0.0028,800.00 2,220.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 646,155.60 0.003,700,329.05 642,762.70592,107.822,411,410.75 0.00 2,975,678.573,057,566.35(1,034,751.88)4,735,080.935029999000 0.000.00 81,887.780.00 2,383,570.75

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 592,107.82 0.000.005029999099 81,887.780.000.00646,155.60 2,411,410.75 642,762.702,383,570.75(1,034,751.88) 3,700,329.05 3,057,566.35 0.004,735,080.93 2,975,678.57

Capital Outlays 27,109,421.60 26,917,515.60 862,959.00 780,993.34 0.00 0.00 1,643,952.34 784,659.00 345,505.84 0.00 0.00 1,130,164.84 25,273,563.26 0.00 513,787.50(191,906.00)

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 26,917,515.60 0.00(191,906.00)27,109,421.60 345,505.84 0.00 25,273,563.26784,659.00780,993.34 0.00 513,787.501,130,164.84862,959.00 1,643,952.340.00 0.00

Land Improvements Outlay 0.00 0.004,559,274.23 4,559,274.230.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,559,274.235060402000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Land Improvements 0.00 0.000.005060402099 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 4,559,274.230.000.00 4,559,274.23 0.00 0.004,559,274.23 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5,059.00 0.004,649,488.37 4,644,429.375,059.000.00 0.00 5,059.005,059.005,059.004,644,429.375060404000 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

Other Structures 5,059.00 0.000.005060404099 0.000.000.005,059.00 0.00 4,644,429.370.005,059.00 4,649,488.37 5,059.00 0.004,644,429.37 5,059.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 709,700.00 0.0015,442,262.10 14,015,912.10666,000.00716,650.00 0.00 912,562.501,426,350.00(179,015.00)15,621,277.105060405000 0.000.00 513,787.500.00 246,562.50

Machinery 0.00 0.000.005060405001 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 110,000.000.000.00 110,000.00 0.00 0.00110,000.00 0.00
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Unpaid Obligations

SUMMARY

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET

Office Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405002 937.500.000.0032,900.00 37,700.00 1,001,850.0069,662.500.00 1,072,450.00 70,600.00 0.001,072,450.00 69,662.50

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 617,000.00 0.000.005060405003 42,500.000.000.00617,000.00 42,500.00 4,252,062.010.00(34,600.00) 4,911,562.01 659,500.00 0.004,946,162.01 617,000.00

Agricultural and Forestry Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405004 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 400,000.000.000.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00400,000.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405007 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 3,648,651.000.000.00 3,648,651.00 0.00 0.003,648,651.00 0.00

Construction and Heavy Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405008 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 727,350.000.000.00 727,350.00 0.00 0.00727,350.00 0.00

Military, Police and Security Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405010 0.000.000.000.00 166,100.00 83,900.00166,100.000.00 250,000.00 166,100.00 0.00250,000.00 166,100.00

Medical Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405011 0.000.000.000.00 0.00 316,273.000.0016,273.00 316,273.00 0.00 0.00300,000.00 0.00

Technical and Scientific Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060405014 335,000.000.000.000.00 335,000.00 1,584,252.590.000.00 1,919,252.59 335,000.00 0.001,919,252.59 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 49,000.00 0.000.005060405099 135,350.000.000.0059,800.00 135,350.00 1,891,573.5010,800.00(160,688.00) 2,086,723.50 195,150.00 0.002,247,411.50 59,800.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 148,200.00 0.001,515,463.00 1,332,763.00113,600.0034,500.00 0.00 182,700.00182,700.00(17,950.00)1,533,413.005060407000 0.000.00 0.000.00 69,100.00

Furniture and Fixtures 113,600.00 0.000.005060407001 0.000.000.00148,200.00 34,500.00 1,332,763.0069,100.00(17,950.00) 1,515,463.00 182,700.00 0.001,533,413.00 182,700.00

Other Property Plant and Equipment Outlay 0.00 0.00751,027.90 721,184.560.0029,843.34 0.00 29,843.3429,843.340.00751,027.905060409000 0.000.00 0.000.00 29,843.34

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 0.00 0.000.005060409099 0.000.000.000.00 29,843.34 721,184.5629,843.340.00 751,027.90 29,843.34 0.00751,027.90 29,843.34

GRAND TOTAL 71,346,764.46 0.00 71,346,764.46 10,627,716.55 20,728,100.14 0.00 0.00 31,355,816.69 9,372,891.26 19,471,882.56 0.00 0.00 28,844,773.82 39,990,947.77 0.00 2,511,042.87
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